WORK AUTHORIZATION

RECEIVED
SEP 2 3 2016

BY-. m‘

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. _ 3

PROJECT: RM 620 Safety Improvements - Wyoming Springs to Deepwood Drive

This Work Authorization is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Williamson County
Contract for Engineering Services, being dated _ June 24 , 2014 and entered into by and
between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County")
and Halff Associates, Inc. (the "Engineer").

Partl. The Engineer will provide the following Engineering Services set forth in Attachment “B”
of this Work Authorization.

Part 2. The maximum amount payable for services under this Work Authorization without
modification is __$25.880 .

Part 3. Payment to the Engineer for the services established under this Work Authorization shall
be made in accordance with the Contract.

Part 4. This Work Authorization shall become effective on the date of final acceptance and full
execution of the parties hereto and shall terminate on June 30, 2018. The Engineering Services
set forth in Attachment “B” of this Work Authorization shall be fully completed on or before
said date unless extended by a Supplemental Work Authorization.

Part 5. This Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Contract.
Wi

Part 6. This Work Authorization is hereby accepted and acknowledged below. O[\F’ 1 c‘\L‘

EXECUTED this day of , 2016.
ENGINEER: COUNTY:
Halff Associates, In Williamson County, Texas
By&% By:
Signdturé&—" Signature
Eric J. Ratzman
Printed Name Printed Name

Senior Project Manager
Title Title




WORK AUTHORIZATION ey P |

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. _ 3

PROJECT: RM 620 Safety Improvements - Wyoming Springs to Deepwood Drive

This Work Authorization is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Williamson County
Contract for Engineering Services, being dated _ June 24 |, 2014 and entered into by and
between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County")
and Halff Associates, Inc, (the "Engineer").

Parti. The Engineer will provide the following Engineering Services set forth in Attachment “B”
of this Work Authorization.

Part 2. The maximum amount payable for services under this Work Authorization without
modificationis _$25.880 .

Part 3. Payment to the Engineer for the services established under this Work Authorization shall
be made in accordance with the Contract.

Part 4. This Work Authorization shall become effective on the date of final acceptance and full
execution of the parties hereto and shall terminate on June 30, 2018. The Engineering Services
set forth in Attachment “B” of this Work Authorization shall be fully completed on or before
said date unless extended by a Supplemental Work Authorization.

Part 5. This Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Contract.

Part 6. This Work Authorization is hereby accepted and acknowledged below. O/’J} ﬁ)‘L‘\

EXECUTEDthis  dayof  20l6.
ENGINEER: COUNTY:
Halff Associates, In Williamson County, Texas
//"7{ z
BY@ = , By:
Signt Sigmature
Eric J. Ratzman ﬂ/g— A CaT7:¢
Printed Name Printed Name
Senior Project Manager oy T~

Title itle

|2t


cdeibler
Rectangle


LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Attachment A - Services to be Provided by County

Attachment B - Services to be Provided by Engineer

Attachment C - Work Schedule

Attachment D - Fee Schedule



WORK AUTHORIZATION #3

EXHIBIT A
SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY
FOR
CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES FOR THE
RM 620 PHASE 2 PROJECT
FROM WYOMING SPRINGS DR TO DEEP WOOD DR

IN WILLIAMSON COUNTY

Coordination Services by County

Provide construction observation and review contractor pay applications and progress reporting.
Provide Engineer with Contractor submittals, Requests for Information (RFI's), shop drawings
and correspondence.

Review Engineer progress, submittals and plan changes.

RM 620 Phase 2 Page |
WA#3 Constr Phase Services



WORK AUTHORIZATION #3

EXHIBIT B
SERVICES PROVIDED BY ENGINEER
FOR

CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES FOR THE
RM 620 PHASE 2 PROJECT
FROM WYOMING SPRINGS DR TO DEEP WOOD DR

IN WILLIAMSON COUNTY

The Scope of Services provided by Halff Associates, herein referred to as “Engineer”, for
Williamson County, herein referred to as “County”, involves construction administration services
associated with RM 620 Safety Improvements from Wyoming Springs to Deep Wood Drive.

Project management services for the County will by provided by the County's Program
Manager (Prime Strategies, Inc.)”, or its General Engineering Consultant (GEC) (HNTB Corporation).
Engineer will coordinate directly with the GEC regarding construction issues.

Construction administration services associated with the project is comprised of the following items:

TASK 01 CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES

The Engineer will provide the foliowing construction phase services:

1.1 - RESPOND TO REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION (RFI's) (12 BUDGETED):

Respond to Contractor RFls and provide design clarifications, additional information, and
additional data to the GEC as required.

1.2 - REVIEW CONTRACTOR SUBMITTALS & SHOP DRAWINGS (20 BUDGETED):

Review Contractor submittals and shop drawings received from GEC. Shop drawings will
be reviewed for general conformance with the plans and specifications and will include
providing stamped concurrence, exceptions or resubmittal notations to the Contractor.

1.3 - PLAN REVISIONS FOR FIELD CHANGES (10 SHEETS BUDGETED):

Engineer will provide minor revisions to plans in order to address differing site conditions,
third party accommodation, or other owner directed changes.  Revisions to plans will
include revision clouds around any changes, will include descriptions and quantities of
changes, CAD files, and will be sealed by a professional engineer.

1.4 - ATTEND FIELD MEETINGS (3 BUDGETED) AND PROGRESS MEETINGS (6 BUDGETED):
Engineer to attend meetings at project site and progress meetings.
1.5 - WATER POLLUTION ABATEMENT PLAN.:

Engineer will visit the site twice during construction of permanent BMPs, and once after
completion, and provide certification to TCEQ as required by the permit.

RM 620 Phase 2 Page 2
WA#3 Constr Phase Services



WORK AUTHORIZATION #3

This scope is limited to the specific items and budget allotted for each item. If the requests from
County exceed the budget estimated, a contract amendment will be prepared to complete the work
requested. The following items are specifically excluded from this scope of services:

N RO

=

Preparing and submitting the notice of intent (NOI) or SW3P to TCEQ.

Providing construction inspection, construction staking or materials testing.

Providing “full size” plots/prints of construction plans.

Researching private drainage systems and incorporating same into the proposed design.
Reviewing, evaluating, and designing alternate designs.

Coordinating with FEMA. Preparing LOMR/CLOMR.

Confirming and resetting project control monumentation if disturbed by others (i.e. utility
companies, mowing operations, etc.).

Providing right-of-way acquisition services (i.e. property valuations, damages assessments,
condemnation services, negotiations, serving as right-of-way agent, etc.).

Design of improvements/modifications to private facilities (i.e. sprinkler systems, security
systems, lighting, landscaping, parking facilities, perimeter fences, etc.)

RM 620 Phase 2 Page 3
WA#3 Constr Phase Services



WORK AUTHORIZATION #3

EXHIBIT C
SCHEDULE OF SERVICES PROVIDED BY ENGINEER
FOR

CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES FOR THE
RM 620 PHASE 2 PROJECT
FROM WYOMING SPRINGS DR TO DEEP WOOD DR

IN WILLIAMSON COUNTY
The schedule for construction administration related to RM 620 Safety Improvements Project will

adhere to the construction schedule established with the Contractor. Construction administration
services will be provided in the duration that begins as follow:

Construction Letting Date: September 2016
Construction Notice to Proceed: November 2016
Construction Duration: 14 months to substantial plus one month final out = 15 months

Construction Services Completion: March 2018

RM 620 Phase 2 Page d
WA#3 Constr Phase Services



tsai TR HRIRRITY I 0NEIY CVM 079 Y
virs eimans
PZES 0r5 05 008 Bl2J SY| AL a4 1® panqunas 84 . {In) 20eapy
[1:H 00518 9 {v3) sauanieg
[e1 1ong
[1 (45) s101d 1oy sai0)
010§ (V3 siwud .11 ¥ .58
s 020$ 0z (v3) S 21 X1t
TWIOL  30md AMD SW3L ISNIdX3 1LI3HI0
088 5T i 53 TOrLs Ta o
[ 3773 rirg I3 s T 1) L0 it %RT o1 %4 ANOOEIYD A% Tvi01|
w'sts rirs ”n 'EIs [+ oza'it eores | oot | erozs | 028'1% THI0) SAMEN ¥ SIMYIVE 3tvY
Dowss Jooszis| oooes [ 0005is| oooes | 0o0ss | ooces foorcist 000sS | GOOZIS | DOZrIS | 00Z8IS | DOSZZE (8) B31VH LOVHINGD
[T [T [ [ Tl [ [ SHNOH W10L
oarszs rirs " Tv'szs [ 1] [ 4 08 17 1) o SINAMIT ISVH] NOLLINHISNOD L0 MSVL
AUYAWNE 334
[ oevazs virs 7] TS 3 Ty 3 " T " o
" e 'l t 9 UOHENNUES dVdM §)
5o'cs "wes oto'ts ® L [4 sBiieew pusY 5
nres L4 tsred ] o 7 or * 4 seflumapnd' ©
"r'es [ wre ] ' +'4 ot z HEBRIGNS MaAsY | 7L
’L'SS nL'ss 25 o ) v $13H 01 puodsey | |}
SINAYIS ISVHA NOLLONHLENOD | 10 HEVL
THIWm T || SANVIATNGD | O8N Y TMLIG ] C ] T | MU w ] "]
YL an TAVEL ‘DL b ] m L.} »ms WXL -] ) WOV NOILJIMIENAINEYL
1302 TriOl ‘armaa L - .2l ioL ORI | ARANNS | ABAMTE ABANTE il A3 Na Na AT ) s Rl - ) Tl
FINOIHIS 334 - O INIWHIVLLY|
S$3JIAHAS ISVHd NOLLONYLSNOD

TISVHd 020 WH - . 0 .. LNIWHOVLLY

€ NOLLYZRIOHLNV HHOM



